
Emergency Back-Up Directory Amended as of June 30, 2004

Agency Code/Contact Email Address 2004 Change

000 - Howard P. Estes, Jr. hestes@VRA.STATE.VA.US 
100 - Charlotte Mary cmary@sov.state.va.us New Addition
101 - Bruce Jamerson bjamerson@house.state.va.us New Addition
107 - Benjamin Reese breese@leg.state.va.us New Addition
109 - Linda Wood lwood@LEG.STATE.VA.US 
111 - Betsy Humphrey BHumphrey@COURTS.STATE.VA.US 
111 - Cathy Agee cagee@COURTS.STATE.VA.US 
111 - Robinson srobison@COURTS.STATE.VA.US 
122 - Paul Bender pbender@DPB.STATE.VA.US 
133 - William H. Cole, Jr. whcole@APA.STATE.VA.US 
135 - Christopher Doss cdoss@VIPNETBOARD.STATE.VA.US 
135 - Rodney Willett rod@VIPNET.ORG DELETE FROM LIST
136 - Cheryl Clark cheryl.clark@vita.virginia.gov New Addition
136 - Cindy O'Connor cindy.oconnor@vita.virginia.gov New Addition
141 - Anne Petera apetera@OAG.STATE.VA.US 
141 - Connie J. Newcomb cnewcomb@OAG.STATE.VA.US 
146 - Nancy Tait ntait@SMV.ORG 
148 - Foster Billingsley foster.billingsley@arts.virginia.gov E-mail address change
151 - Sonya S. Craft SCraft@DOA.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
156 - LTC Donald R. Martin deputysupt@VSP.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
156 - State Police Duty Sgt. dutysgthq@VSP.STATE.VA.US 
156 - LTC John B. Scott deputysupt@vsp.state.va.us New Addition
157 - James W. Mathews jmatthews@SCB.STATE.VA.US 
157 - Robyn M. de Socio rdesocio@SCB.STATE.VA.US 
160 - Rick Kern rkern@VCSC.STATE.VA.US 
163 - Marsha Mucha marsha.mucha@vda.virginia.gov E-mail address change
163 - William H. Peterson bill.peterson@vda.virginia.gov E-mail address change
166 - Bernard Henderson bernie.henderson@governor.virginia. E-mail address change
169 - Peggy Robertson probertson@CCC.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
171 - Kenneth J. Schrad kschrad@SCC.STATE.VA.US 
171 - Welton Jones WJones@SCC.STATE.VA.US 
173 - Betty B. Bowman betty.bowman@dcg.virgnia.gov E-mail address change
173 - Clyde E. Cristman clyde.cristman@dcg.virginia.gov E-mail address change
174 - Fern Spencer fspencer@VIRGINIA529.COM 
174 - Libby Dutton edutton@VIRGINIA529.COM 
181 - Dawn W. Stewart nms@DOLI.STATE.VA.US 
181 - Jay W. Withrow jww@DOLI.STATE.VA.US 
181 - Stephen D. Crump sdc@DOLI.STATE.VA.US 
181 - W. Glenn Cox wgc@DOLI.STATE.VA.US 
182 - M.E. Sparkman, III ESparkman@VEC.STATE.VA.US Correcting agency code from 102 to 182
184 - Eugene Huang ehuang@GOV.STATE.VA.US 
184 - Fionna Matheson fmatheson@GOV.STATE.VA.US 
186 - Pierce R. Homer phomer@GOV.STATE.VA.US 
190 - Pam Currey pcurrey@GOV.STATE.VA.US 
191 - Mary Ann Link MaryAnn.Link@VWC.STATE.VA.US 
191 - William L. Dudley, Jr. Bill.Dudley@VWC.STATE.VA.US 
194 - Bill Colavita wcolavita@DGS.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
194 - Vickie Story vstory@dgs.state.va.us New Addition
194 - Joe Damico jdamico@DGS.STATE.VA.US 
194 - Rachael E. Snyder rachael@VAWARMEMORIAL.ORG 
194 - Rich Sliwoski rsliwoski@DGS.STATE.VA.US 
199 - Bill Price bprice@DCR.STATE.VA.US 
199 - Dawn W. Stewart dstewart@DCR.STATE.VA.US 
202- Sandra Treadway streadway@lva.lib.va.us New Addition
202 - Kathy Mountcastle kmountcastle@lva.lib.va.us New Addition
207 - Leonard W. Sandridge sandridge@VIRGINIA.EDU 
212 - Clementine Cone ccone@VSU.EDU 
212 - Thomas Reed tereed@VSU.EDU 
213 - Shirley Biggs sabiggs@NSU.EDU 
216 - Charles King kingcw@JMU.EDU 



216 - Towana Moore mooreth@JMU.EDU 
219 - Malinda Washington mwashington@VSDBMH.ORG 
223 - Mark Monson mark.monson@DHP.STATE.VA.US 
226 - Mark D'Amato Mark@BOA.STATE.VA.US 
232 - Jean Bass jean.bass@dmbe.virginia.gov New Addition
232 - Allegra McCullough amccullough@DMBE.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
232 - Diane Harrison dharrison@DMBE.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
236 - Brian J. Ohlinger bjohling@VCU.EDU 
236 - Paul W. Timmreck timmreck@VCU.EDU 
236 - Michael Pierce mpierce@vcu.edu New Addition
238 - Carol Amato camato@VMFA.STATE.VA.US 
241 - Russell E. Whitaker, Jr. rwhitaker@RBC.EDU 
245 - Linda Norris lindanorris@SCHEV.EDU 
245 - Tod Massa todmassa@SCHEV.EDU 
247 - Maurice Scherrens mscherre@gmu.edu New Addition
247 - Reid Herlihy rherlihy@gmu.edu New Addition
261 - Karen J. Petersen kpetersen@VCCS.EDU 
262 - Joann Robinson robinsj@DRS.STATE.VA.US 
276 - Peter Hunt svhuntp@SV.VCCS.EDU 
278 - Nuala Glennon nglennon@rcc.vccs.edu New Addition
279 - B. Carlyle Ramsey bramsey@DCC.VCCS.EDU 
280 - Alison Baker abaker@NVCC.EDU Correcting agency code from 293 to 280
282 - William P. Jackameit wjackameit@PVCC.EDU 
283 - Corliss B. Woodson cwoodson@JSR.VCCS.EDU 
283 - Gary L. Rhodes grhodes@REYNOLDS.EDU 
285 - Bill Wingfield bwingfield@PH.VCCS.EDU 
286 - Dwight Blalock dblalock@VW.VCCS.EDU 
287 - Joyce Cross jcross@dl.vccs.edu New Addition
290 - Fred Taylor ftaylor@jtcc.edu New Addition
291 - June Powers powersj@brcc.edu. New Addition
293 - Lisa L. Johnson johnsonl@TNCC.VCCS.EDU 
295 - Frank Dunn fdunn@TCC.EDU 
295 - Phyllis Milloy pmilloy@TCC.EDU 
301 - Don Blankenship dblankenship@vdacs.state.va.us New Addition
301 - Deborah Rigdon drigdon@vdacs.state.va.us New Addition
310 - Gary McLaren gmclaren@yesvirginia.org New Addition
320 - Roy Knox rknox@virginia.org New Addition
325 - Deborah Sowers dsowers@DBA.STATE.VA.US 
325 - Mike Eisenman meisenman@DBA.STATE.VA.US 
402 - Robert D. Craft rcraft@MRC.STATE.VA.US 
403 - Raymond E. Davis rdavis@DGIF.STATE.VA.US 
409 - Steve Walz stephen.walz@dmme.virginia.gov E-mail address change
411 - Jim Bowen bowenj@DOF.STATE.VA.US 
411 - John Carroll carrollj@DOF.STATE.VA.US 
417 - Susan Blankenship sblank@gunstonhall.org New Addition
423 - M. Catherine Slusser cslusser@DHR.STATE.VA.US 
454 - Regina Payne regina.payne@GOVERNOR.VIRGINIA.GOV 
501 - Anne Dinterman Anne.Dinterman@VIRGINIADOT.ORG 
501 - Bobbie Hughes Bobbie.Huges@VIRGINIADOT.ORG 
501 - Constance S. Sorrell Connie.Sorrell@VIRGINIADOT.ORG 
501 - Emerg Ops Center eocstaff@VDOT.STATE.VA.US 
501 - Mattie Smith Mattie.Smith@VIRGINIADOT.ORG 
505 - Otelia W. Thomas othomas@DRPT.STATE.VA.US 
601 - Helen Tarantino htarantino@VDH.STATE.VA.US 
601 - Jeffrey L. Lake jlake@VDH.STATE.VA.US 
601 - John Marr jmarr@VDH.STATE.VA.US 
601 - Lisa Kaplowitz lkaplowitz@VDH.STATE.VA.US 
602 - Cynthia B. Jones Cindi.Jones@dmas.virginia.gov E-mail address change
606 - Sandra Smalls Smallsse@VBPD.STATE.VA.US 
701 - Jim Jones jonesjs@VADOC.STATE.VA.US 
701 - John Jabe Jabejm@VADOC.STATE.VA.US 
701 - Tom Garton gartontl@VADOC.STATE.VA.US 
702 - Bob Berrang berranrc@DBVI.STATE.VA.US 
702 - Kathy Proffitt proffikc@DBVI.STATE.VA.US 



702 - Rick Bohrer bohrerrc@DBVI.STATE.VA.US 
720 - Robert DeLaney rdelaney@DMHMRSAS.STATE.VA.US 
742 - Cookie Scott scottnh@VADOC.STATE.VA.US 
750 - Belinda Friday bcfriday@DCE.STATE.VA.US 
750 - Katherine von Dohlen krvondohlen@DCE.STATE.VA.US 
750 - Claudine Beane cgbeane@dce.state.va.us New Addition
750 - Roy Haliburton rhaliburton@DCE.STATE.VA.US 
751 - Clayton E. Bowen BowenCE@DDHH.STATE.VA.US 
765 - Chuck Savage ces992@CENTRAL.DSS.STATE.VA.US 
765 - David Mitchell dvm900@DSS.STATE.VA.US 
765 - Pamela McCune pjm992@CENTRAL.DSS.STATE.VA.US 
766 - Glenda Blackwell blackwellgb@VADOC.STATE.VA.US 
777 - Steven Pullen pullenws@DJJ.STATE.VA.US 
841 - Cherry Evans evans@DOAV.STATE.VA.US 
841 - Clifford Burnette burnette@DOAV.STATE.VA.US 
841 - James Bland bland@DOAV.STATE.VA.US 
912 - Bert Boyd bboyd131@WORLDNET.ATT.NET 
912 - Bill Van Thiel wvanthiel131@worldnet.att.net E-mail address change
912 - Bonnie S. Giese bgiese131@WORLDNET.ATT.NET 
942 - Elizabeth Moore emoore@VMNH.NET 
942 - Gloria Niblett gniblett@VMNH.NET 
942 - Judith Winston jwinston@VMNH.NET 
942 - Lawrence Hoyt lhoyt@VMNH.NET 
960 - Drew Wallner dwallner@VDFP.state.va.us E-mail address change
960 - Larry McAndrews lmcandrews@VDFP.STATE.VA.US 
962 - Claudia Farr cfarr@EDR.STATE.VA.US 
962 - Paul G. Prissel pprissel@EDR.STATE.VA.US DELETE FROM LIST
963 - Eileen Filler-Corn efiller-corn@GOV.STATE.VA.US 
999 - John N. Beauchamp jnbeaup@ABC.STATE.VA.US 
999 - S. Chris Curtis sccurts@ABC.STATE.VA.US 
999 - W. Curtis Coleburn ccolen@ABC.STATE.VA.US 
VHDA - George Peterson george.peterson@vhda.com








